Long & Short
Cased Axial Fans
LC/SC
contents
introduction				    p4 - p5
features & benefits				    p6 - p7
specification				    p8 - p9
performance				    p10 - p11

non return dampers
features & benefits
•	Limits reverse flow of air when
	 a fan unit is not operating.
•	Fixed directly to fan case flange.
•	Casings are hot dipped galvanised steel with
	 pre-galvanised butterfly type blades.
•	Standard damper (STD) suitable for horizontal or
	 vertical (upward airflow) installation.
•	Counter balanced (CB) option for vertical
	 (downward airflow) installation.
Product Code Fan Dia
A
B C D E F G H Weight� kg﻿  kg
Short Long Short Long
019-0315-STD 315 375 180 300 210 2.0 8 10 355 5 7
019-0355-STD 355 425 185 375 241 3.0 8 10 395 9 14
019-0400-STD 400 475 220 400 270 3.0 8 12 450 11 16
019-0450-STD 450 530 220 400 297 3.0 8 12 500 13 19
019-0500-STD 500 585 220 400 330 3.0 12 12 560 15 22
019-0560-STD 560 645 220 450 375 3.0 12 12 620 16 26
019-0630-STD 630 715 250 450 420 3.0 12 12 690 21 30
019-0710-STD 710 795 250 570 460 3.0 16 12 770 25 42
019-0800-STD 800 885 300 570 525 3.0 16 12 860 33 51
019-0900-STD 900 1000 300 710 590 4.0 16 15 970 47 83
019-1000-STD 1000 1110 420 790 646 4.0 16 15 1070 65 101
019-1120-STD 1120 1240 420 790 700 4.0 20 15 1190 78 119
019-1250-STD 1250 1380 420 840 795 5.0 20 15 1320 104 169
019-1400-STD 1400 1540 420 900 874 5.0 20 15 1470 123 205
019-1600-STD 1600 1750 550 1000 970 5.0 24 19 1680 186 300
019-1800-STD 1800 1950 550 1100 1060 5.0 24 19 1880 244 366
019-2000-STD 2000 2150 550 1300 1275 6.0 24 19 2080 330 560
F HOLES ØG
ON H PCD
C
E

E
 D
IA
B
 D
IA
D
E HOLES ØF EQUI-SPACED ON G PCD
C
Product
Code
Fan Dia
A
B C D E F G Weight
kg
061B-0315 315 375 30 1.5 8 10 355 0.7
061B-0355 355 425 40 1.5 8 10 395 1.0
061B-0400 400 475 40 1.5 8 12 450 1.2
061B-0450 450 530 40 1.5 8 12 500 1.4
061B-0500 500 585 45 2.0 12 12 560 2.2
061B-0560 560 645 45 2.0 12 12 620 2.4
061B-0630 630 715 45 2.0 12 12 690 2.7
061B-0710 710 795 45 2.0 16 12 770 3.0
061B-0800 800 885 50 2.5 16 12 860 4.5
Product
Code
Fan Dia
A
B C D E F G Weight
kg
061B-0900 900 1000 50 2.5 16 15 970 5.5
061B-1000 1000 1110 50 2.5 16 15 1070 6.5
061B-1120 1120 1240 50 2.5 20 15 1190 7.6
061B-1250 1250 1380 50 2.5 20 15 1320 8.7
061B-1400 1400 1540 65 3.0 20 15 1470 13.9
061B-1600 1600 1750 65 3.0 24 19 1680 16.5
061B-1800 1800 1950 65 3.0 24 19 1880 18.5
061B-2000 2000 2150 65 4.0 24 19 2080 27.2
Elta Fans Limited has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ
from those illustrated and described in this publication. Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. All dimensions are in mm.
20
..
Product Code Fan Dia A B C D E F G H Weight
kg
060B-0315 315 200 265 315 180 40 23 3 9 0.6
060B-0355 355 230 300 350 210 40 23 3 9 0.8
060B-0400 400 250 350 400 230 50 27.5 4 9 1.2
060B-0450 450 280 400 450 255 50 27.5 4 11 1.5
060B-0500 500 315 450 500 290 50 27.5 4 11 2.0
060B-0560 560 355 510 560 330 60 32 5 11 3.3
060B-0630 630 400 580 630 375 60 32 5 11 4.1
060B-0710 710 450 660 710 425 60 32 5 11 4.3
060B-0800 800 500 750 800 475 60 32 5 11 5.2
060B-0900 900 560 850 900 530 70 36 6 11 7.8
060B-1000 1000 630 950 1000 595 70 36 6 13 9.7
060B-1120 1120 650 1070 1120 615 70 36 6 13 11.0
060B-1250 1250 780 1200 1250 745 70 36 6 13 16.4
060B-1400 1400 813 1300 1400 773 100 53 8 13 26.4
060B-1600 1600 950 1500 1600 900 100 53 8 19 32.5
060B-1800 1800 1050 1700 1800 1000 100 53 8 19 38.0
060B-2000 2000 1150 1900 2000 1100 100 53 8 19 43.5
mounting feet features & benefits
•	For free standing mounting of ducted fans.
•	Fixes directly to fan case flange.
•	Hot dipped galvanised steel.
A D
B CTS
C
4 HOLES H
E
F
G
flexible connectors
Product Code Fan Dia
A
B Weight
kg
063-0315-MAN150 315 150 0.6
063-0355-MAN150 355 150 0.7
063-0400-MAN150 400 150 0.9
063-0450-MAN150 450 150 1.1
063-0500-MAN150 500 150 1.2
063-0560-MAN150 560 150 1.3
063-0630-MAN200 630 200 1.4
063-0710-MAN200 710 200 2.0
063-0800-MAN200 800 200 2.3
Product Code Fan Dia
A
B Weight
kg
063-0900-MAN200 900 200 2.7
063-1000-MAN250 1000 250 3.0
063-1120-PC70 1120 250 4.0
063-1250-PC70 1250 250 5.0
063-1400-PC70 1400 250 6.0
063-1600-PC70 1600 250 7.0
063-1800-PC70 1800 250 8.0
063-2000-PC70 2000 250 10.0
features & benefits
•	Fit to matching flanges to provide
	 flexible connection.
•	PVC coated polyester.
•	Supplied with plated steel band fixings.
•	Alternative materials available.
A
B
Elta Fans Limited has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ
from those illustrated and described in this publication. Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. All dimensions are in mm.
21
impeller guards
features & benefits
•	Bright zinc plated steel or galvanised.
•	Fix kit included (when supplied with a fan unit.).
Product Code Fan Dia A PCD B Weight
kg
078C-0315-C 315 355 21 1.1
078C-0355-C 355 395 23 1.4
078C-0400-C 400 450 26 1.6
078C-0450-C 450 500 29 1.8
078C-0500-C 500 560 32 2.2
078C-0560-C 560 620 32 2.5
078C-0630-C 630 690 40 2.6
078C-0710-C 710 770 50 3.2
078C-0800-C 800 860 50 3.5
GUARD FIXING
TABS
Product Code Fan Dia A PCD B Weight
kg
078B-0900-C 900 970 50 5.0
078B-1000-C 1000 1070 75 6.0
078B-1120-C 1120 1190 75 7.0
078B-1250-C 1250 1320 75 8.0
078B-1400-C 1400 1470 125 9.0
078B-1600-C 1600 1680 125 10
078B-1800-C 1800 1880 150 11
078B-2000-C 2000 2080 150 12
bell mouth inlets
features & benefits
•	 Improved inlet airflow for end of duct applications.
•	Fixed directly to fan case flange.
•	Hot dipped galvanised steel.
Product
code
Fan
Dia A
B C D E F G H Weight
kg
241B-0355-BELL 355 425 3 65 472 8 10 395 4.0
241B-0400-BELL 400 475 3 75 522 8 12 450 4.8
241B-0450-BELL 450 530 3 80 582 8 12 500 5.8
241B-0500-BELL 500 585 3 85 642 12 12 560 6.8
241B-0560-BELL 560 645 3 95 712 12 12 620 8
241B-0630-BELL 630 715 3 105 792 12 12 690 9.8
241B-0710-BELL 710 795 3 120 882 16 12 770 12
241B-0800-BELL 800 885 3 135 1000 16 12 860 15.3
Product
code
Fan
Dia A
B C D E F G H Weight
kg
241B-0900-BELL 900 1000 3 150 1100 16 15 970 18.3
241B-1000-BELL 1000 1110 3 165 1220 16 15 1070 22.4
241B-1120-BELL 1120 1240 3 185 1350 20 15 1190 27.3
241B-1250-BELL 1250 1380 3 205 1500 20 15 1320 33.3
241B-1400-BELL 1400 1540 3 230 1710 20 15 1470 42.8
241B-1600-BELL 1600 1750 3 265 1910 24 19 1680 53.1
241B-1800-BELL 1800 1950 4 295 2110 24 19 1880 83.9
241B-2000-BELL 2000 2150 4 295 2192 24 19 2080 84.8
EB A
C
D
B

guide vanes
Elta Fans Limited has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ
from those illustrated and described in this publication. Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. All dimensions are in mm.
D
A
B
C
E HOLES ØF
EQUI-SPACED ON G PCD
Fully Welded
(Medium to heavy duty application)
Product
code
A B C / HUB Ø D (Max) E F G Weight
kg (Max)150 250/251/255 350 400 550
280B-0315-150-7 315 375 180 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 8 10 355 6
280B-0355-150-7 355 425 180 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 8 10 395 7
280B-0400-150-7 400 475 220 N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 8 12 450 9
280B-0450-150-7 450 530 220 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 8 12 500 13.5
280B-0500-150-7 500 585 220 N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 12 12 560 15.5
280B-0560-***-* 560 645 220 250 N/A N/A N/A 3 12 12 620 25
280B-0630-***-* 630 715 250 250 300 N/A N/A 3 12 12 690 30
280B-0710-***-* 710 795 250 300 300 350 N/A 4 16 12 770 55
280B-0800-***-* 800 885 250 300 300 350 350 4 16 12 860 65
280B-0900-***-* 900 1000 N/A 300 300 400 400 4 16 15 970 76
280B-1000-***-7 1000 1110 N/A 300 420 420 420 4 16 15 1070 85
280B-1120-***-7 1120 1240 N/A 420 420 450 450 4 20 15 1190 93
280B-1250-***-7 1250 1380 N/A 420 420 450 450 5 20 15 1320 109
280B-1400-***-7 1400 1540 N/A N/A 420 500 550 6 24 19 1470 187
280B-1600-***-7 1600 1750 N/A N/A N/A 550 550 6 24 19 1680 213
280B-1800-***-7 1800 1950 N/A N/A N/A 650 650 6 24 19 1880 265
280B-2000-***-7 2000 2150 N/A N/A N/A N/A 650 6 24 19 2080 295
Bolted
Product
code
A B C / HUB Ø D (Max) E F G Weight
kg (Max)150 250/251/255 350
280B-0315-150-7B 315 375 180 N/A N/A 3 8 10 355 7
280B-0355-150-7B 355 425 180 N/A N/A 3 8 10 395 8
280B-0400-150-7B 400 475 220 N/A N/A 3 8 12 450 10
280B-0450-150-7B 450 530 220 N/A N/A 3 8 12 500 12
280B-0500-150-7B 500 585 220 N/A N/A 3 12 12 560 13
280B-0560-***-*B 560 645 220 250 N/A 3 12 12 620 16
280B-0630-***-*B 630 715 250 250 300 3 12 12 690 21
280B-0710-***-*B 710 795 250 300 300 3 16 12 770 24
280B-0800-***-*B 800 885 250 300 300 3 16 12 860 30